(“BNCMC” / “Respondent”) have been 
concluded pursuant to an arbitral award 
passed by the Arbitral Tribunal. Under the 
Award, the Arbitral Tribunal has directed the 
BNCMC (“Respondent”) to pay to the 
Company (“Claimant”), Principal amount of 
Rs. 61,44,17,413/- (Rupees Sixty-One Crore 
Forty-Four Lakh Seventeen Thousand Four 
Hundred and Thirteen Only) along with an 
Interest accrued up to the date of award, as 
specified therein, within 60(Sixty) days from 
the date of this award.  In case the Respondent 
fails to pay the said amount within the 
stipulated period, the Respondent shall be 
liable to pay future Interest @ 11% (Eleven